
Registers Company In United Arab Emirates  

 

Name of  licensing 

authority 

Dubai Multi Commodities Centre Authority 

Emirate Dubai 

address Almas Tower, Jumeirah Lakes Towers, Dubai UAE 

contact numbers +971 (0) 4 424 9600 

Main website www.dmcc.ae 

A brief description of 

the licensing authority 

Dubai Multi Commodities Centre Authority established pursuant to Law No. 4 of 2001 and by 

virtue of Decision No. 4 of 2002, each issued in the Emirate of Dubai, which authority has 

governance over the DMCC Free Zone. 

 

DMCC aims to: 

1. Promote the Emirate as a regional and international hub for commodities trading and for 

commercial and Islamic finance, in accordance with the legislation in force in the Emirate and 

applicable to the DMCC; 

2. Contribute towards implementing the strategic priorities of the Government and 

enhancing the economic growth of the Emirate; 

3. Attract local and international investments, commercial companies and corporations to set 

up business and invest in DMCC; and 

4. Boost the international position of the Emirate for commodities and precious metals 

trading 

 

With over 18,000 member entities, DMCC has been awarded ‘Global Free Zone of the Year’ 

award from the Financial Times fDi magazine for six years in a row. 

 

The date of incorporation + the general manager + its most important goals, general progress 

http://www.dmcc.ae/


Date of establishment 

of  licensing authority 

01 May 2002  

Total number of 

licensed companies: 

 Total number of 
registered entities, 
broken down by 
company type. 

 Total number of 
new 
incorporations per 
year, broken down 
by company type. 
 

 

 

Company 

Type 

200

3 

200

4 

200

5 

200

6 

200

7 

200

8 

200

9 

201

0 

201

1 

201

2 

201

3 

201

4 

201

5 

201

6 

201

7 

201

8 

201

9 

202

0 

202

1 

Grand 

Total 

New 

Company 
17 103 297 164 150 176 274 522 919 

132

4 

158

2 

148

5 

148

5 

152

7 

158

3 

156

9 

175

5 

194

5 
706 17583 

Branch 

Company 
4 3 7 6 13 13 39 65 106 122 123 101 112 102 73 114 107 77 24 1211 

Grand Total 21 106 304 170 163 189 313 587 
102

5 

144

6 

170

5 

158

6 

159

7 

162

9 

165

6 

168

3 

186

2 

202

2 
730 18794 

 

legal forms of 

companies 

- Limited Liability Companies 
- Branch of a Non-DMCC Entity 

describe company 

types/main activities 

available and their key 

features and 

characteristics 

- Limited Liability Companies 
 

A Company has a separate legal personality from its Shareholders. The liability of a 

Shareholder of a Company is limited to the amount, if any, unpaid on the shares held 

by that Shareholder in the Company 

 

- Branch of a Non-DMCC Entity  
 

Established under the DMCCA Company Regulations, having a place of business within 

the Free Zone that forms a legally dependent part of the Non-DMCC Entity. 

Licensing 

requirements 

https://www.dmcc.ae/free-zone/set-up-a-new-company 

https://www.dmcc.ae/free-zone/set-up-a-new-company/document-templates 

A summary of the documents required by the licensing authority + any other documents 

required from relevant local authorities, link 

Licensing procedures https://www.dmcc.ae/free-zone/set-up-a-new-company 

https://www.dmcc.ae/free-zone/set-up-a-new-company/document-templates 

https://www.dmcc.ae/free-zone/set-up-a-new-company
https://www.dmcc.ae/free-zone/set-up-a-new-company/document-templates
https://www.dmcc.ae/free-zone/set-up-a-new-company
https://www.dmcc.ae/free-zone/set-up-a-new-company/document-templates


A summary of the procedures with the licensing authority + other complementary 

procedures linked with other authorities _ link 

Related Legislation - Company Regulations 
- Licensing Rules 
- Officers Rules 
- Employment Rules 
- Community Regulations 
- HSE Regulations 

 

Defining licensing authority legislation related to licensing and instructions + link 

Links of  Related 

Legislation 

https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/6015/8262/0062/New_DMCCA_Company_Regulatio

ns_2020.pdf 

 

https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/3515/7658/6074/Licensing_Rules.pdf 

 

https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/5415/7658/6105/Officers_Rules.pdf 

 

https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/9615/8617/7500/Employment_Rules.pdf 

 

 

https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/2415/7658/6091/Master_Community_Regulations.p

df 

 

https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/8215/7658/6059/HSE_Regulatons.pdf 

 

 

fees and taxes by 

service 

https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/9516/1364/5417/2021_DMCC_FZ_Services_Schedule

_of_Charges_V.2.pdf 

https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/6015/8262/0062/New_DMCCA_Company_Regulations_2020.pdf
https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/6015/8262/0062/New_DMCCA_Company_Regulations_2020.pdf
https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/3515/7658/6074/Licensing_Rules.pdf
https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/5415/7658/6105/Officers_Rules.pdf
https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/9615/8617/7500/Employment_Rules.pdf
https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/2415/7658/6091/Master_Community_Regulations.pdf
https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/2415/7658/6091/Master_Community_Regulations.pdf
https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/8215/7658/6059/HSE_Regulatons.pdf
https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/9516/1364/5417/2021_DMCC_FZ_Services_Schedule_of_Charges_V.2.pdf
https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/9516/1364/5417/2021_DMCC_FZ_Services_Schedule_of_Charges_V.2.pdf


 

 

Determine the list of fees required from the licensing authority + all the fees required from all 

other related authorities such as municipalities, civil defense and others 

e-Services provision 

links 

https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/9516/1364/5417/2021_DMCC_FZ_Services_Schedule

_of_Charges_V.2.pdf 

 

list of services provided by the licensing authority + link 

Links of Licensing 

Forms 

https://www.dmcc.ae/free-zone/set-up-a-new-company/document-templates 

Query link about 

companies licensed 

within the  licensing 

authority 

DMCC Register of Entities 

https://landing.dmcc.ae/public-search 

 

Do you have an inquiry service for companies registered with you? 

In this matter, we aim for each authority to have a service link to facilitate the inquiry and 

assist researchers and investors and to reflect the authority’s activity. This service helps to 

search for key information about each company registered within your authority and enables 

the user to obtain the following data: 

Name of the company, the date of its incorporation, its general manager, and the names of 

the partners, the capital, the main activities, and its legal form. 

https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/9516/1364/5417/2021_DMCC_FZ_Services_Schedule_of_Charges_V.2.pdf
https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/9516/1364/5417/2021_DMCC_FZ_Services_Schedule_of_Charges_V.2.pdf
https://www.dmcc.ae/free-zone/set-up-a-new-company/document-templates
https://landing.dmcc.ae/public-search

