Name of licensing authority	Dubai Multi Commodities Centre Authority
Emirate	Dubai
address	Almas Tower, Jumeirah Lakes Towers, Dubai UAE
contact numbers	+971 (0) 4 424 9600
Main website	www.dmcc.ae
A brief description of the licensing authority	Dubai Multi Commodities Centre Authority established pursuant to Law No. 4 of 2001 and by virtue of Decision No. 4 of 2002, each issued in the Emirate of Dubai, which authority has governance over the DMCC Free Zone.
	DMCC aims to:
	1. Promote the Emirate as a regional and international hub for commodities trading and for commercial and Islamic finance, in accordance with the legislation in force in the Emirate and applicable to the DMCC;
	2. Contribute towards implementing the strategic priorities of the Government and enhancing the economic growth of the Emirate;
	3. Attract local and international investments, commercial companies and corporations to set up business and invest in DMCC; and
	4. Boost the international position of the Emirate for commodities and precious metals trading
	With over 18,000 member entities, DMCC has been awarded 'Global Free Zone of the Year' award from the Financial Times fDi magazine for six years in a row.
	The date of incorporation + the general manager + its most important goals, general progress

Date of establishment of licensing authority	01 May 2002																				
 Total number of licensed companies: Total number of registered entities, broken down by company type. Total number of new incorporations per 	Company 200 200 200 200 200 201																				
	New Company	17	103	297	164	150	176	274	522	919	132 4	158 2	148 5	148 5	152 7	158 3	156 9	175 5	194 5	706	17583
	Branch Company	4	3	7	6	13	13	39	65	106	122	123	101	112	102	73	114	107	77	24	1211
year, broken down by company type.	Grand Total	21	106	304	170	163	189	313	587	102 5	144 6	170 5	158 6	159 7	162 9	165 6	168 3	186 2	202 2	730	18794
legal forms of companies	 Limited Liability Companies Branch of a Non-DMCC Entity 																				
describe company types/main activities available and their key features and characteristics	 Limited Liability Companies A Company has a separate legal personality from its Shareholders. The liability of a Shareholder of a Company is limited to the amount, if any, unpaid on the shares held by that Shareholder in the Company Branch of a Non-DMCC Entity Established under the DMCCA Company Regulations, having a place of business within the Free Zone that forms a legally dependent part of the Non-DMCC Entity. 																				
Licensing requirements	https://www.dmcc.ae/free-zone/set-up-a-new-companyhttps://www.dmcc.ae/free-zone/set-up-a-new-company/document-templatesA summary of the documents required by the licensing authority + any other documents required from relevant local authorities, link																				
Licensing procedures	https://www.dmcc.ae/free-zone/set-up-a-new-company https://www.dmcc.ae/free-zone/set-up-a-new-company/document-templates																				

	A summary of the procedures with the licensing authority + other complementary procedures linked with other authorities _ link
Related Legislation	 Company Regulations Licensing Rules Officers Rules Employment Rules Community Regulations HSE Regulations Defining licensing authority legislation related to licensing and instructions + link
Links of Related	https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/6015/8262/0062/New DMCCA Company Regulatio
Legislation	ns 2020.pdf
	https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/3515/7658/6074/Licensing_Rules.pdf https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/5415/7658/6105/Officers_Rules.pdf https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/9615/8617/7500/Employment_Rules.pdf
	https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/2415/7658/6091/Master Community Regulations.p df https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/8215/7658/6059/HSE_Regulatons.pdf
fees and taxes by service	https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/9516/1364/5417/2021 DMCC FZ Services Schedule of Charges V.2.pdf

	Determine the list of fees required from the licensing authority + all the fees required from all other related authorities such as municipalities, civil defense and others
e-Services provision links	https://www.dmcc.ae/application/files/9516/1364/5417/2021 DMCC FZ Services Schedule of Charges V.2.pdf list of services provided by the licensing authority + link
	ist of services provided by the needsing dutionity - link
Links of Licensing Forms	https://www.dmcc.ae/free-zone/set-up-a-new-company/document-templates
Query link about companies licensed within the licensing authority	DMCC Register of Entities https://landing.dmcc.ae/public-search
	Do you have an inquiry service for companies registered with you? In this matter, we aim for each authority to have a service link to facilitate the inquiry and assist researchers and investors and to reflect the authority's activity. This service helps to search for key information about each company registered within your authority and enables the user to obtain the following data: Name of the company, the date of its incorporation, its general manager, and the names of the partners, the capital, the main activities, and its legal form.